
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   USC Upstate 296  288       584  +8 
2  2   Wofford College 300  292       592  +16 
3  3   Gardner-Webb  302  296       598  +22 

T5  4   Western Carolina 304  300       604  +28 
4  5   Carson-Newman  303  304       607  +31 

T5  6   Appalachian State 304  307       611  +35 
7  7   Winthrop  307  309       616  +40 
9  8   Presbyterian College 323  303       626  +50 
8  9   North Carolina A & T 314  313       627  +51 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 USC Upstate 296 288 584

2 Praew Nontarux (3) 77 66 143

3 Pan Paksanont (2) 70 74 144

T6 Beem Pabsimma (1) 73 74 147

T24 Anna Chanthaphaeng (5) 76 79 155

T33 Abigayle Hatcher (4) 83 74 157

2 Wofford College 300 292 592

1 Becca Earl (1) 70 71 141

T4 Kristine Torralba (3) 74 72 146

T18 Lindsey Hollis (4) 78 75 153

T36 Lina Settelmayer (2) 85 74 159

T36 Nicole Amos (5) 78 81 159

3 Gardner-Webb 302 296 598

T6 Linnea Hofgren (2) 75 72 147

T6 Suthasinee Sridet (5) 75 72 147

T16 Allison Chandler (1) 75 77 152

T21 Lindsay Koppel (3) 77 77 154

T33 Gillian O'Brien (4) 82 75 157

4 Western Carolina 304 300 604

T4 Maya White (3) 71 75 146

T10 Madison Isaacson (2) 76 73 149

T18 Victoria Ladd (5) 78 75 153

T27 Bailee Twiford (4) 79 77 156

44 Brianna Plummer (1) 83 79 162

5 Carson-Newman 303 304 607

T12 Jayla Sims (5) 77 73 150

15 Matilda Frovenholt (3) 73 78 151

T16 Maeve Cummins (2) 78 74 152

T27 Rachel Watts (1) 75 81 156

T36 Reagan Kinnie (4) 80 79 159

6 Appalachian State 304 307 611

T12 Mogie Adamchik (2) 74 76 150

T18 Abby Bolt (1) 77 76 153

T21 Carrie Catherine Ganim (4) 76 78 154

T24 Sarah Hardin (3) 78 77 155

T27 Hannah Wang (5) 77 79 156

7 Winthrop 307 309 616

T10 Sarah Funderburg (2) 72 77 149

T24 Alexis Brindley (4) 78 77 155

T27 Whitney Carter (3) 79 77 156

T27 Makenna Brindles (5) 78 78 156

48 Sabrina Fonda (1) 82 86 168

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Presbyterian College 323 303 626

9 Julie Hillestad (1) 76 72 148

T21 Serina Combs (2) 79 75 154

T42 Kelli Kragh (3) 84 77 161

45 Taylor Gardner (5) 84 79 163

T49 Caroline Martin (4) 89 82 171

9 North Carolina A & T 314 313 627

T12 Maria Boira (5) 76 74 150

T27 Madison Harriman (4) 76 80 156

T33 Jayla Rogers (2) 78 79 157

T46 Christyn Carr (1) 84 83 167

T46 Kiaira Porter (3) 87 80 167
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T36 Carleigh Greene (Winthrop ) 79 80 159

T36 Hazel Martin (Western Carolina) 82 77 159

41 Olivia Williams (Carson-Newman ) 81 79 160

T42 Grace Massengill (Wofford College) 81 80 161

T49 Ellis Harvie (Gardner-Webb ) 89 82 171

T51 Jocelyn Andrews (North Carolina A & T) 84 88 172

T51 Caroline Heustess (USC Upstate) 84 88 172
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Becca Earl  Wofford College  70  71       141  -3   
T19 2   Praew Nontarux  USC Upstate  77  66       143  -1   
T1 3   Pan Paksanont  USC Upstate  70  74       144  E   
T7 T4   Kristine Torralba  Wofford College  74  72       146  +2   
3 T4   Maya White  Western Carolina  71  75       146  +2   

T5 T6   Beem Pabsimma  USC Upstate  73  74       147  +3   
T9 T6   Linnea Hofgren  Gardner-Webb  75  72       147  +3   
T9 T6   Suthasinee Sridet  Gardner-Webb  75  72       147  +3   
T13 9   Julie Hillestad  Presbyterian College  76  72       148  +4   
4 T10   Sarah Funderburg  Winthrop  72  77       149  +5   

T13 T10   Madison Isaacson  Western Carolina  76  73       149  +5   
T7 T12   Mogie Adamchik  Appalachian State  74  76       150  +6   
T19 T12   Jayla Sims  Carson-Newman  77  73       150  +6   
T13 T12   Maria Boira  North Carolina A & T  76  74       150  +6   
T5 15   Matilda Frovenholt  Carson-Newman  73  78       151  +7   
T9 T16   Allison Chandler  Gardner-Webb  75  77       152  +8   
T24 T16   Maeve Cummins  Carson-Newman  78  74       152  +8   
T19 T18   Abby Bolt  Appalachian State  77  76       153  +9   
T24 T18   Lindsey Hollis  Wofford College  78  75       153  +9   
T24 T18   Victoria Ladd  Western Carolina  78  75       153  +9   
T32 T21   Serina Combs  Presbyterian College  79  75       154  +10   
T19 T21   Lindsay Koppel  Gardner-Webb  77  77       154  +10   
T13 T21   Carrie Catherine Ganim  Appalachian State  76  78       154  +10   
T24 T24   Sarah Hardin  Appalachian State  78  77       155  +11   
T24 T24   Alexis Brindley  Winthrop  78  77       155  +11   
T13 T24   Anna Chanthaphaeng  USC Upstate  76  79       155  +11   
T9 T27   Rachel Watts  Carson-Newman  75  81       156  +12   
T32 T27   Whitney Carter  Winthrop  79  77       156  +12   
T13 T27   Madison Harriman  North Carolina A & T  76  80       156  +12   
T32 T27   Bailee Twiford  Western Carolina  79  77       156  +12   
T24 T27   Makenna Brindles  Winthrop  78  78       156  +12   
T19 T27   Hannah Wang  Appalachian State  77  79       156  +12   
T24 T33   Jayla Rogers  North Carolina A & T  78  79       157  +13   
T42 T33   Abigayle Hatcher  USC Upstate  83  74       157  +13   
T39 T33   Gillian O'Brien  Gardner-Webb  82  75       157  +13   
49 T36   Lina Settelmayer  Wofford College  85  74       159  +15   
36 T36   Reagan Kinnie  Carson-Newman  80  79       159  +15   

T24 T36   Nicole Amos  Wofford College  78  81       159  +15   
T32 T36   Carleigh Greene *  Winthrop  79  80       159  +15   
T39 T36   Hazel Martin *  Western Carolina  82  77       159  +15   
T37 41   Olivia Williams *  Carson-Newman  81  79       160  +16   
T44 T42   Kelli Kragh  Presbyterian College  84  77       161  +17   
T37 T42   Grace Massengill *  Wofford College  81  80       161  +17   
T42 44   Brianna Plummer  Western Carolina  83  79       162  +18   

T44 45   Taylor Gardner  Presbyterian College  84  79       163  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T44 T46   Christyn Carr  North Carolina A & T  84  83       167  +23   
50 T46   Kiaira Porter  North Carolina A & T  87  80       167  +23   

T39 48   Sabrina Fonda  Winthrop  82  86       168  +24   
T51 T49   Caroline Martin  Presbyterian College  89  82       171  +27   
T51 T49   Ellis Harvie *  Gardner-Webb  89  82       171  +27   
T44 T51   Caroline Heustess *  USC Upstate  84  88       172  +28   
T44 T51   Jocelyn Andrews *  North Carolina A & T  84  88       172  +28   
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Par 3 Scoring
M. White W Carolina 2.75 -2 
B. Earl Wofford 2.75 -2 
P. Nontarux USC Upstat 2.75 -2 
S. Sridet Gard-Webb 3.00 E 
M. Boira NC A&T 3.00 E 
M. Adamchik Appal. St. 3.00 E 
S. Hardin Appal. St. 3.00 E 
J. Sims CarsonNew 3.13 +1 
A. Chanthaphaeng USC Upstat 3.13 +1 
R. Watts CarsonNew 3.13 +1 
A. Chandler Gard-Webb 3.13 +1 
B. Pabsimma USC Upstat 3.13 +1 
N. Amos Wofford 3.13 +1 
T. Gardner Presby 3.13 +1 
J. Hillestad Presby 3.13 +1 
S. Funderburg Winthrop 3.25 +2 
L. Hofgren Gard-Webb 3.25 +2 
B. Plummer W Carolina 3.25 +2 
P. Paksanont USC Upstat 3.25 +2 
A. Brindley Winthrop 3.25 +2 
L. Koppel Gard-Webb 3.25 +2 
M. Isaacson W Carolina 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Earl Wofford 3.95 -1 
S. Funderburg Winthrop 4.05 +1 
B. Pabsimma USC Upstat 4.05 +1 
K. Torralba Wofford 4.05 +1 
V. Ladd W Carolina 4.05 +1 
P. Nontarux USC Upstat 4.10 +2 
J. Hillestad Presby 4.10 +2 
M. Cummins CarsonNew 4.10 +2 
C. Ganim Appal. St. 4.15 +3 
M. Isaacson W Carolina 4.15 +3 
P. Paksanont USC Upstat 4.15 +3 
M. White W Carolina 4.15 +3 
A. Bolt Appal. St. 4.15 +3 
W. Carter Winthrop 4.15 +3 
M. Frovenholt CarsonNew 4.20 +4 
M. Boira NC A&T 4.20 +4 
S. Sridet Gard-Webb 4.20 +4 
H. Wang Appal. St. 4.20 +4 
L. Hollis Wofford 4.20 +4 
L. Hofgren Gard-Webb 4.20 +4 
L. Settelmayer Wofford 4.25 +5 
J. Rogers NC A&T 4.25 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Paksanont USC Upstat 4.38 -5 
L. Hofgren Gard-Webb 4.63 -3 
K. Torralba Wofford 4.63 -3 
P. Nontarux USC Upstat 4.88 -1 
S. Sridet Gard-Webb 4.88 -1 
M. Frovenholt CarsonNew 4.88 -1 
J. Sims CarsonNew 5.00 E 
L. Hollis Wofford 5.00 E 
M. Isaacson W Carolina 5.00 E 
B. Earl Wofford 5.00 E 
K. Kragh Presby 5.00 E 
M. Brindles Winthrop 5.13 +1 
J. Hillestad Presby 5.13 +1 
B. Pabsimma USC Upstat 5.13 +1 
N. Amos Wofford 5.13 +1 
C. Greene Winthrop 5.13 +1 
A. Brindley Winthrop 5.13 +1 
R. Kinnie CarsonNew 5.13 +1 
A. Chandler Gard-Webb 5.13 +1 
S. Combs Presby 5.13 +1 
M. White W Carolina 5.13 +1 
M. Adamchik Appal. St. 5.13 +1 

Eagles 
L. Hofgren Gard-Webb 1
V. Ladd W Carolina 1
P. Nontarux USC Upstat 1

Birdies 
B. Earl Wofford 9
P. Nontarux USC Upstat 7
S. Sridet Gard-Webb 6
B. Pabsimma USC Upstat 6
P. Paksanont USC Upstat 5
M. Frovenholt CarsonNew 5
M. White W Carolina 5
M. Adamchik Appal. St. 5
M. Isaacson W Carolina 5
S. Fonda Winthrop 5
C. Ganim Appal. St. 4
B. Twiford W Carolina 4
A. Bolt Appal. St. 4
W. Carter Winthrop 4
M. Cummins CarsonNew 4
L. Hofgren Gard-Webb 4
J. Hillestad Presby 4
S. Funderburg Winthrop 4
K. Torralba Wofford 4
N. Amos Wofford 4
R. Kinnie CarsonNew 3
G. Massengill Wofford 3

Pars 
P. Paksanont USC Upstat 26
L. Koppel Gard-Webb 26
K. Torralba Wofford 26
L. Hollis Wofford 26
M. Boira NC A&T 26
M. Brindles Winthrop 25
V. Ladd W Carolina 25
S. Combs Presby 25
M. White W Carolina 24
J. Sims CarsonNew 24
J. Hillestad Presby 24
S. Funderburg Winthrop 24
A. Chandler Gard-Webb 24
R. Watts CarsonNew 23
M. Isaacson W Carolina 23
L. Hofgren Gard-Webb 23
J. Rogers NC A&T 23
B. Pabsimma USC Upstat 22
A. Brindley Winthrop 22
P. Nontarux USC Upstat 22
S. Sridet Gard-Webb 22
B. Earl Wofford 22
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